-

SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

MS Ak NA Vs Jacle. & L,/m./q Ahed !Qf“’
NO. /$7-¢"7 ED NO./%Y3Y~ 0-7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE §Wef/
DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
SERVICE PER DEF. § (45100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ (0
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $95-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25760
DISTRIBUTION FORM $23:60
COPIES $ 5:50
NOTARY $ /S,
TOTAL Sk ke chkk R kokok ok $ gw;@
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s /Y94
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $F760 L’
TOTAL EE S R S E L E T T T $ aqv} ;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $H-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *#** % kabsicdoicdoiokomn ks sk § o 0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S s,00

TOTAL *******$*$************ $ S

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE.:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEEE S R S EE EE E LT S -.vCJ”‘""
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 8 100
MISC. [y, s (Ih<o

S . ; | Ay
TOTAL ¥ % sk kst annn ¢ ?}3§O ﬁ;l{:a:.-”? L ,_}(f}‘

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ %!6?17 a

Debnd  9)) 50,36



Uiszd/720006 117128 FAX £15 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY doo1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SWITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 827-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

January 29, 2008

Columbia
Harry A. Roadamel
SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-380-5825

BOOK WRIT
RE: US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST
SERIES 2008-BCS
V5.
WADE MILLER and LINDA M. MILLER
Term No. 2007 CV 1424 MF
Pro, address:
242 | conard Strect
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 08, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam;

Kindly stay the Sheriffs Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and return any unused
costs. | collected $4,575.00 towards my client's debt.
Thanic you for your cooperation.

Very frui
PHA.G ECK, JR

JAG/b

cc: Donna Kalb
WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION
Acct. #2780651



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2007 DOCKET # 195ED2007
PLAINTIFF US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5
DEFENDANT WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ZG{?b

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE/~25-¢¢” TIME JAX¥0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hecight Wrcight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 2 DATE




e GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
I A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SCITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

January 8, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007 CV 1424 MF
WADE MILLER and LINDA M. MILLER

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 06, 2008. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCATFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone; (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack{@goldbecklaw.com
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SENDER: COMPLETE Tgs

& Complete items 1, 2, 2. .. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reversa
50 that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiscs,
ot on the front if space permits.

e

K

DELIERY

AN

\ COMPLETE THIS SECTION

ngfure
T AAY
x"“!' 8 Address

\'=1.3,.'Rece‘|'\.réd by { Printad Namg} uteamlof.?em

1. Article Addressed tao;

D. Is delivery address different from tem 17 [ ves

If YES, enter defivery adefress below: [0 No
CONMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION S [ Sy
DEPARTMENT 281230 i 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 # Certified Mail [ Express Mail
1 Ragistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
Tinsured Mait [l COD.
4, Restiicted Delivery? (Extra Fea} O3 Yes

: 2. Arlcle Number

{Transfor from servica fabel)

7007 5?10 BOOZ 4094 8942

PS Farm 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE TiJS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, a4 Also complete

item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desirad.

Print your name and address on the reverse

s¢ that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

4
M

e

102595-02-M-1

1. Article Addressed to:

1,.8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5THFLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

i Address
C. Date o[ Delive
] A vl
D. 1s delivery address different from ttem 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: T No
‘3. Senvice Type
M Cortified Mait 3 Express Wal
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchand:
O (nsured Mall O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 3 ves

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

>007 0?10 DOOE 4094 #3928

i

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION.

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-02-h-1!
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B Complete items 1,2, a. 4. Also complete A. Signature
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X =
B Print your name and address on the reverse ) & Address
so that we can return the card to you. B. Rageiveq by { Erinted Name mDaS ;
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, W / D EeC 1 ‘?lﬁﬁ
or on the front if space permits. i
, : D. Is dellvery Address different from ftem 17 LI Yes
1. Articls Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:; O No
OFFICE OF F.ALR. _ )
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 ‘
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
B¥ Certified Mail 1 Express Mail
O Registered O3 Return Receipt for Merchandi
1 tnsured #ail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Nurnber
" (hransfer from service fabe 7007 B87L0 0002 4U94 8338
1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02M-1.



GUEDBLECE MoCAFFERTY & MoKEEVIR
BY: Joseph AL Goldbeck. Ir.

Attorney [DALAL132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

7071 Market Street

Philudelphia, PA 19106-1332

215-627-1322

_Adtorney for Pl f

SHAEC
CF0K292007
SD: 02/06/2008

$100,805.32

LIS BANKONATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEF
FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006 BOS
FES23 SW Millikan Way
Suite 204}
Beaverton, OR 47005

Plaintirt

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

242 T.eonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Detendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
ol Columbia County

CIVIT. ACTHON — T.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

Term
No, 2007 CV 1424 MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} {(2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attormey {or Plaintitt, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by

O¢ Personal Service by the Sherifls Oflice/mempetentadulttcopy of return attached).

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

(
(
(

Mot e e

(proof of mailing attached).

Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment

attached).

- i

Mail attached).

} Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attomey for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

} Premises was posted by Sheri[f's Officescompetent adult {copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sherilf's Office (copy of return attached).
) Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.. Esquire {copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

BY?Joseph A. Goldbeck, Tr,
Attorney for Plaintiff
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TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

el

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

FHOME LOUET HOUSE - F.OL 80X J80 T4 HOULR FHDHND
1510 Je8-560T BLCAMASHLIRG, PA 1781% (378 TRe-pi0w
US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS Docket &  195ED2007
TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST
SERIES 2006-BC5
VS MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSURE

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2007, AT 3.40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON WADE MILLER AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA MILLER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

80 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME W:T’ Gg , g é .

THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2007

W SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARYZFUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY VANI
Notarial Seal
wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
Wy Cominigsion Expires Movember 07, 2008

DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIMN

FINERE ’ COURT HOL'SE - PO, BOX 354 T4 HOUK FHOSE
157 5t £572 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17515 Y6 TR
TAX: (570 M-SR 25
US BANK, MNATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS Docket ¥ 195ED2007

TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMISURF TRUST
SERIES 2006-BCS
VS MORTGAGE FORECLUOSURE

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2007, AT 3:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSIIRE UPON LINDA MILLER AT COLIUUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OIFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA MILLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME w”]‘ M.,,

THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER (7, 2007
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PYBLIC ™~

3. HARTZEL
[OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA DEPUTY SHERIEF

Motarial Seal
Wendy Waslover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co, PA
" Sraission Expires November 07, 2009,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY o MeKEFVER

By Joseph AL Goldbeck, I,

Attomey TTYHG132

Sutte 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
01 Market Street

Philadelplus, PA 19106

213-825-6320

Altorney for Plamtiff

LS BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS

TRUSTEE FOR TITE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES

206-BCS
L4523 SW Milhikan Way
Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005
Plaintift

vs.
WADE MILLER
[LINDA M. MILLER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION O MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE

Term
Na. 2007 CV 1424 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RUEL 3129

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURT TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS,
Flaintiff in the above action, by ils attomey, Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the
wril of exceution was filed the following inlonmation concerning the real property located at:

242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

F.Name and address of Owner{s} or Reputed Owner(s):

WADE MILLLR
242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LINDA M. MILLER
242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

WADE MILLER
242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LINDA M. MILLER
242 1.eonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813



JoName and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien on the property 1o be sald:

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELEFARE - Burcau ot Child Support Enforcemient
Healtl and Wellare Bldg, - Room 432

Hamisburg, PA 171052673

DOMUSTIC RET ATHONS OF COLUNMBIA COUNTY
PO o 3%
Bloonshurg, PA 1TSS

4. Name and addresy of the lust recorded holder of every mortgave ol record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property amd whose nterest
ney be afteeted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be aftecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may he affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
242 Leonard Street
Bloormsburg, PA 17815

(attach scparate sheet if more space is necded)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to (he penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification (o authorilies.

DATED: January 8, 2008

GOEDBECK McEAFFERTY & McKLEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 189-5622 ALOOMSBLIRG, P, 17615 1570) 7846200
FAN: (570 2395625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE  195ED2007
FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5

VS.
WADE MILLER

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 11/7/2007 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS: UNARLE TO LOCATE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS : )

THIS Monday, January 07, 2008 ,T,' ‘T : 2 g
5([{6;7/(///4‘ 7

NOTARY PUBLIC - o

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN .
SHERIKF s

s o

S. HARTZEL /
DEPUTY SHERIFF

—

L.")



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
[570) Fd-5622 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 704-b300
FAK: (570 J83-5627
US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCITATION AS Docket # 195ED2007

TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST
SERIES 2006-BC5
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2007, AT 3:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA MILLER AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S

OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA MILLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T'# “’r' .c é ” g . ';! Y
THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2007 "
W SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN

NOTARY PYBLIC —

S.HARTZEL

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMNIA DEPUTY SHERIFF
‘ Motarial Szai
Wany Wastovar, Motary Public
Slosmsbury, Columbia Co., PA |
Toowdssion Expires Novamber 07, 2006




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
¥HONE COURT ROUSE - P.Q, 30X 330 24 HOUR FHONE
{570) 3895622 BLOGMSEBLIRC, PA 17815 (5700 TE4-6IUT
FAN: (570) JAV-5625
US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS Docket # 195ED2007

TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST

SERIES 2006-BC5
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2007, AT 3:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON WADE MILLER AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA MILLER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TIHEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME M“T’ .( é ! é . ‘?II.

THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER (7, 2007

W /ﬁ/ SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARYZPUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA S TARTAS
| Motarial Seal Ty SERIEE
% Wenrly Wastover, Notary Pubtic _

¥ Bloomsburyg, Columbia Co., PA .
§i‘ﬁ-f Commiasion Bxpires Movember 07, 2509




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2007 DOCKET # 195ED2007
PLAINTIFF US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5
DEFENDANT WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
?ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON \} CrngTE_ Cashare

RELATIONSHIP & =5 i¢ g0 dhbdpidgc i IDENTIFICATION
DATE )5-5-2 TIME [S10 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Scx __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB ™ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY BJ“CQ;&;H DATE j2.-S--7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2007 DOCKET # 195ED2007
PLAINTIFF US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS5
DEFENDANT WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON VP i 1 is ma | Slar

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE [2-37  TIME 1Se MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB XPOE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 184+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y
1 - N B
DEPUTY }.LC@CQZ::; DATE ) 2 -S = 72



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

iy

SHERIFF OF CCHUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.Q. KOX 380 3 HOUR FHONE
(570 185622 HLOOMSALIRG, PA T7815 1570) 763
FAX: (S70} 3695625

Friday, October 19, 2007

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF
TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5

VS

WADE MILLER

LINDA M. MILLER

DOCKET # 195ED2007 JD # 1424JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY': Joseph A. Goldbeck. Ir.

Allormey 1.D.#16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS

14523 5W Millikan Way IN TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 200
Beaverton, QR 97005 of Columbia County
Plaimtift
Wi

CIVIL ACTION - L AW
WADE MILLER

LINDA M, MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

242 Leonard Strect
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 Term
No. 2007 CV 1424 MF

Defendani(s) L/;Z&Z) // - [’; 2) ‘/ éf)/

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLI.ECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE I8 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBRT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL B¥
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MILLER, WADE
WADE MILLER
242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold ar Sheriff's Sale
on Feb, 6, 2008 10:30 am, at SBXKEM, in Sherifl's Office, Courthousc, Bloomsburs, PA 10
entorce the court judgment of $100,805.32 obtained by US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEL IFOR TIHE MIMI SUREF TRUST SCRIES 2006-1CS againsl you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGH TS
YOUMAY BE ABRLE TO PREVENT TIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1, T'he sale will be cancelled if you pay to US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE MELMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC3, the back payments, latc charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open Judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale tor good cause,



3. You may also be able Lo stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you conlact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1 If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property wiil be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-56272.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale wiil go through only il the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
oul if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5 You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheniff gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict yOu.

& You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. ‘The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sherifl within ten (10} days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses. or watys of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PLENN LEGAI SERVICES T/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

T17-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Meortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM

FORECLOSURE.

U}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualitied attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at $00-776-0100 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429, The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Plcase reference our Attorney File Number of 56015FC,

Para mtormacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

chas of the

airman

Thomas Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Vice Chairman

Tromonr TOWN HALL

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 1731 5

Solicitor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

570~784~1518 (FAX)

December 6, 2007

Tim Chamberlain

Sherniff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Wade Miller
Linda M. Miller
2472 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17813

DOCKET # 195ED2007 ID # 1424]JD2007
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it

holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $153.48.

Thank you tor informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

W

Jéanette Cashner
Oftice Manager

Board of Cirectors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2007 DOCKET # 195ED2007
PLAINTIFF US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5
DEFENDANT WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON MRy (slz
RELATIONSHIP gﬁﬁc‘ufﬁ 55-42 . [DENTIFICATION
DATE!'3-3-1  TIME }+ 00 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB 4 POE__ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \(}f&u)(:?ﬂ DATE /2~ 3-7]




11/27/2007 17:37 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY ool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUTTE 5000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADFLPHIA, BA 191061532
PA (215)627.1322
Fax (215) 627-7734

www.goldbecklaw.com

November 27, 2007

ATTN: REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriffs Office

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WERIT

RE: U8 BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST
SERIES 2006-BC3

Vs,
WADE MILLER and LINDA M. MILLER
Term No. 2007 CV 1424 MF

Property address: 242 Leonard Street Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Dear Sherifl:

Kindly disregard the stay request sent to you today, Novernber 27, 2007 as it was sentin
etror. Please contact our office to confimm this sale will not be stayed.

Thank you,

Antoniette Black

Sale Manager
Ablack(@goldbecklaw.com
215.825-6347 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6447 (Direct Fax}



11/27/2007 18:47 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19108-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

November 27, 2007

Hamry A_ Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE:  US BANK
SERIES 24
v y L o
WADE MIL J Jeo ot
Term No. ;o

Pro, at ! P el

/ . / ?} : o
Sheriff's Sale = L

Dear SirMadam:

@oo1

Columbia

1 THE MLMI SURF TRUST

Kindly stay the SherifT: —r-aneu MAlter and reéturn any uriused

costs, | eollected $1,500.00 tov REPENTR

Thank you for your cooperation.

PHA. G

JAGHILG

cC: Donng Kalb
WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION
Acct. #2780651



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2007 DOCKET # 195ED2007
PLAINTIFF US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5
DEFENDANT WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
WADE MILLER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
242 LEONARD STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ /%, 4.0 AL

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE //'/ &7 TIME /5j °> MILEAGE OTHER
R Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

A | "VICEATPOA___POB__ POE___ CCSO
A cqﬁe - 1BER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
/A z

TJ ANAGING AGENT

INT
S Led e ! >LACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
- . /.—‘-—"
s vy 77 ek

_'7"/“’&) ,(J;} K i -
N Salp <

~. A f{z .

OFFICER REMARKS
. 2. </

DATE ///(C/

2=l - /



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - i2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/18/2007 DOCKET # 195ED2007
PLAINTIFF US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS5
DEFENDANT WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLIER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA MILLER MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
242 LEONARD STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON / j W//“

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
I~ 1
DATE /. % e STIME /. ,42 7S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_ POE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
/F?)THER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
; . - P "
/-3 1SS £~ (-
‘B2 JAYS a8 <7
/6D 1585 27 <ot

DEPUTY f:ﬁj/ -

DATE // 7&7



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /I5-o7/
DATE RECEIVED
DOCKET AND INDEX
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA v
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM i
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST N
CHECK FOR $1:356-00 OR )¢l L CK# 57027
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSlNG DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE / m -.‘:‘g r-  TIME i
POSTING DATE -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1ST WEEK 3 Sl

2"? WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 195 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1424 OF 2007
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picee, parcel or lot of land. situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Street; THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or less,
to Pinc Alley; THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; THENCE southwardiy along the said
private alley, 51 feet, more or less, Lo a property now or late of Julia Sullivan, et al.; THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, 1o
Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is crected two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING theretrom the following described premised conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to
Raymond L. Thomas and Dorothy K. Thomas, his wifc, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's Office in
Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leanard Street; THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 25 % feet, morc or less, to pine
Alley; THENCE westerly along the southem line of said alley, 138 foct, morte or less, to a private allcy, THENCE southwardly along the said private
alley, 25 % feet, more or less, to an iron pin comer in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin; THENCE castwardly along the same, 138 feet,
more or less, to the iron pin comer on Leonard Strect, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #; 05W-07-100
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET. BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fuils to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joscph Golsbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 195 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1424 OF 2007
JDISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S QFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel or fot of land, sitnare in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a post cumner on the west side of Leonard Street; THENCE numning along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or less,
to Pine Alley; THENCE westerly along the southem line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; THENCE southwardly along the said
private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a property now or late of Julia Sullivan, et al.; THENCE castwardl y along the same, 138 feel, more or less, to
Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is crected two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premised conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to
Raymond L. Thomas and Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's Office in
Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street; THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 25 % feet, more or less, to pine
Alley; THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; THENCE southwardly along the said private
allcy, 25 Y2 feet, more or less, to an iron pin comer in ling of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin; THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet,
more or less, to the iron pin comer on Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #: 05W-07-100
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET. BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (spening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8} days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorcy Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Golsbeck, Jr, Timothy T, Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 195 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1424 OF 2007
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picee, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Strect; THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or less,
to Pine Alley; THENCE westerly along the southem line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; THENCE southwardly along the said
private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a property now or late of Julia Sullivan, ct al.; THENCE castwardly along the same, 138 feel, more or less, to
Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHERILION is erected two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premised conveyed by Arthur Cronin and [da Cronin, his wife, to
Raymond L. Thomas and Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's Office in
Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street; THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 25 ' feet, more or less, to pine
Alley; THENCE westerly along the southern linc of said alley, 138 fect, more or less, 1o a private alley; THENCE southwardly along the said private
alley, 23 ' feet, more or less, to an iton pin corner in line of viher lands now or late of Arthur Cronin; THENCE castwardly along the same, 138 feet
more or less, to the iron pin cormer on Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
WHEREON is crected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #: 05W-07-100
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET. BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER,
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for

il

breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Golsbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PRC.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEE FOR TIIE MLME SURF TRUST
SERIES 2006-BC5

14523 SW Millikan Way

Suite 200

Beaverton, OR 97003

vs.
WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER

242 Teonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007 CV 1424 MF
s ) 7 .’
/,7//'37 S ED- )55
WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 242 Leonard Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

See Fxhibit “A” attached

Dated: l(_\J ‘\\bu s\® q

AMOUNT UL 10080532

Interest 'rom 10/14/2007
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Protlenotary, Common Pleas Cour

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy %ﬁ\fﬁﬂiq ‘\lﬁ‘&\:\(\f\_, j >
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All that certain picce, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and Comamonwealith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit;

BEGINNING af a post corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or
less, to Pine Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, morc or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a
property now ot late of Julia Sullivan, et al.;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to Leonard Street,
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHERLEON is erccted two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premised
conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and
Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 254 feet, more or less, to pine
Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 25% feet, more or less, to an
iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin:

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to the iron pin comer
on Leonard Street, the PLACT OF BEGINNING.

WHERLON is erected a frame dwelling house,
TAX PARCEL it 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All that certain picce, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 fect, morc or
less, to Pine Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said atley, 138 feet, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 51 fect, more or less, to a
property now or late of Julia Sullivan, et al.;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to Leonard Street,
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premised
conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and
Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 25% feet, more or less, to pine
Alley:

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said altey, 138 feet, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 25% feet, more or less, to an
iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, morc or less, to the iron pin corner
on Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #: 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate in thc Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along the said Leonard Strect northwardly, 51 feet, more or
less, to Pine Allcy;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said allcy, 138 fect, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a
property now or late of Julia Sullivan, et al.;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to Leonard Street,
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premised
conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wile, to Raymond L. Thomas and
Dorothy K. Thomas, his wile, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Streel;

THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 25% feot, more ot less, to pine
Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said allcy, 138 feet, morc or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 25% feet, more or less, to an
iron pin comner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin:

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, morc or less, to the iron pin corner
on Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is crected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #: 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Lecnard Street;

THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or
less, to Pine Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, morc or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a
property now or late of Julia Suilivan, et al.;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to Leonard Street,
thc¢ PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erccted two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premiscd
conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and
Dorothy K. Thomas, his wifc, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE runuing along said Leonard Street, 25 feet, more or less, to pine
Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to
a private alley:

THENCE southwardly along the said private allcy, 25% feet, more or less, to an
iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin:

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet. more or less, to the iron pin corner
on Leonard Strect, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #: 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or
less, to Pinc Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said altey, 138 fect, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 51 fect, more or less, to a
property now or late of Julia Suliivan, et al.;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to Leonard Street,
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described premised
conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and
Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Oflice in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street:;

THENCE running along said Leonard Street, 25% feet. more or less, to pine
Alley;

E

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 25'% (eet, more or less, to an
iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin;

THENCE castwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to the iron pin corner
on Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON s erected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL /£ 05W-07-100

PROPLERTY ADDRESS: 242 I EONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Strect;

THENCE running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or
less, to Pine Alley:

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 fect, more or less, to
a private alley;

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, (0 a
property now or late of Julia Sullivan, et al.;

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, morc or less, to Leonard Strecet,
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erccted two dwelling houses.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING thercfrom the following described premised
conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and
Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia
County Recorder’s Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street;

THENCE running along said Teonard Street, 25% feet, more or less, to pine
Alley;

THENCE westerly along the southern line of said allcy, 138 feet, more or less. to
a private alley:

THENCE southwardly along the said private alley, 25% feet, more or less, to an
iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur Cronin:

THENCE eastwardly along the same, 138 fcet, more or less, to the iron Pin corner
on Leonard Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHEREON 1s erected a frame dwelling house.
TAX PARCEL #: 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST
SFRIFS 20NA-ROS

COURT NUMBER
2007 CV 1424 MF

DEFENDANT/S/
WADE MILLER and LINDA M. MILLER

TYFPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
WADE MILLER
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

{ {215) 627-1322 October 13, 2007
}odef;ﬂ _/(] g)o/a/éecé, dr.

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Pluladelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney lor Plajntiff

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5

14523 5% Millikan Way IN'THE COURT QI COMMON PLEAS
Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
V.

CIVIL ACTION - AW
WADE MILLER

LINDA M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
Na. 2067 CV 1424 MF

Delendant{s) //{(Lf / C’:/ )) /(/

TIIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT IPURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MILLER, WADE
WADE MILLER
242 leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house al 242 Leonard Street. Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sherifl's Sale
on L at 9:00 AM. in Sheniff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA (o
entorce the courtjudgmt,m of $100,805.32 ohtained by US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEE FOR THT: MI.MI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sule you must take immediate action:

13 The sale will be cancelled if you pay to US BANK, NATIONAT. ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTI:I
FORTHE MIMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5, the back pavments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attomey's fees duc. To find oul how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EYEN IF THE SHERTFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your propertw,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the lull amount due in the sale. To lind
out 1 this has happencd, you may call the Sherill ot Colurbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5 You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherill gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicl you.

. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherilf within thirty {30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
patd out in accordance with this schedule unless exeeptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution 1s
wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after (ke schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and delenscs, or ways of getting vour housc back, if you act
immediaicly after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCL. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELD.

PENNSYTVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.OJ. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTITPENN LEGAL SIRVICES F/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SURVICES
168 I.. 5th Swreet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-T84-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOwW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
tollowing numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counsching.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes,

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 800-776-0100 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payolf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@igoldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-823-6329 or {ax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorncy in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 56015FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLM! SURF TRUST
SFRIFS 2NNR-RCA

COURT NUMBER
2007 CV 1424 MF

DEFENDANT/S/
WADE MILLER and LINDA M. MILLER

TYPE OF YWRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

LINDA M. MILLER

242 Lecnard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AT

ADDRESS (Strest or Road. Apartment No.. City, Bore, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHOMNE NUMBER DATE

215) 627-1322 Oclober 13, 2007
JGJQPA _./4. go/d%ecé) &yr. ( ) clober 1o,

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadetlphia, PA 19106-1532




Goldbeck McCallerty & McKcever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, I,

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 3000 — Mcllon [ndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Allorney tor Plamtifl

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE MI.MI SURF TRUST SERIES
2006-BCS

14523 SW Millikan Way

Suite 200

Beaverton, OR 97005

Plaintiff
V.

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - T AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE N'ORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 1424 MF

. SR (_f_‘,.l/ S

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THL: M1.MI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS,
Plamntf in the above action, by its atlomney, Joseph A, Goldbeck., Jr., Esquire, sets forih as ol (he date the praecipe for the
writ of execution was filed the following inlormation concerning the real property located at:

242 1 eonard Sirect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

WADL MITILER
242 Leonard Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

LINDA M, MILLER
242 1.eonard Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

WADE MILLER
242 1 eonard Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LINDA M. MILLER
247 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of cvary judgment creditor whose judgment is a recora uen on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the saic

6. Name aud address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be aflected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge whe has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

242 Leonard Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

{attach scparate sheet if more space 1s needed)
I verify that the statements macde in this aflidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn lalsification to authorities.

DATED: October 13, 2007




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES
2006-BC5

14523 SW Millikan Way

Suite 200

Beaverton, OR 97005

Plaintiff
V3

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
242 Leonard Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Detendant(s}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURIL

No. 2007 CV 1424 M1’

A DTS

AFTIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS,
Plaintilf in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Esquire, sets forth as of the dale the praccipe for the
wril of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at;

242 [eonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Gwner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

WADE MILLER
242 Teonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LINDA M. MILLER
242 Leonard Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) i the judgment;

WADE MILLER
242 T.eonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

LINTXA M. MILLER
242 Leonard Strecl
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of ¢ .y judgment creditor whose judgment is a recoi.. ..en on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded hoider of every mortgage of record;

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be allected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be aflccted by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
242 Leonard Strect
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
{attach separate sheet if more space is neaded)
I verify that the statetnents made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

nformation and belief. T understand that false stalcments herein are made subject o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Seclion 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: Qctaber 13, 2007

eph A Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.
&y Lor Plaintiff



Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
FOR THL: MI.MI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-13C5
14523 SW Millikan Way
Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005

Plaintift

WADE MILLER
[.INDA M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
242 T.eonard Sircet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Delendant(s)y

IN TIIE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION Ol
MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

NO. 2007 CV 1424 MY __
75L [ORE o AL

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L. Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record [or the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

l/fiﬁ

AL

1AL Goldbeck, Jr.
ey for plaintifl




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKrEVER
BY: loseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LDA16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainuil

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
FFOR THE MLMI SURF TRUST SERTES 2006-BCS
14523 SW Millikan Way
Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 970053

Plainiiff

V&,

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

242 T.eonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CTVIL. ACTION — LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 1424 MU

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof,

¢ph AL Goldbeck, Tr.
1y for Plaintill



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mch...:VER
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

2153-627-1322

Attorney for Plamntiff

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR THE MILMI SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BCS
14523 SW Millikan Way
Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005
Plaintifl
Vs,

WADIE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLIER
Mortgagoer(s) and Record Owner(s)

242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Drefendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 1424 MF
5( LSS

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mck _..VER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

US BANK, NATIONAL ASSQOCIATTION AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE MLM! SURF TRUST SERIES 2006-BC5
14523 SW Millikan Way
Sutte 200
Beaverton, OR 97005
Plaintiff
VS,

WADE MILLER
LINDA M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

242 Leonard Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 (\/ 1424 Mp L
/{{c, Tl D S S

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachinent,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff kerein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

¢ph A. Goldbeek, Jr.
for Plaintift
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